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New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission (3) / / 7 

P.O. Box 2088 b£McL J/i'fMH 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

,'•'7 

Attention Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Secretary-Director J /' sj 

Gentlemen: 

Unorthodox Location - J i c a r i l l a 22 Well No. 8 - I-16-25N-4W, West L i n d r i t h 
Dakota Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Application for permit to d r i l l subject well dated August 9, 1976 was 
forwarded to your Aztec o f f i c e via the USGS o f f i c e i n Durango. The 
well i s proposed to be located 1795' FSL and 1080' FEL. The pool 
rules for the pool contained i n Order No. R-4314, Rule 4, requires a 
well to be located no nearer than 330' to the quarter-quarter section 
l i n e . Rule 5 provides that exceptions may be granted for topographic 
reasons. 

The proposed location i s located i n a narrow valley between two b l u f f s . 
A location 990' FEL i n conformance with the rules would require approximately 
80' of cut into one of the b l u f f s . There i s also a pipeline running 
through t h i s valley which l i m i t s the f l e x i b i l i t y of alternate locations. 
This lease consists of Sections 15, 16, 21 and 22. Continental O i l Company 
i s also the owner of an adjoining lease consisting of Section 17 and other 
lands. Therefore, the nearest acreage of diversed ownership i s located 
approximately one mile to the northwest. I t i s respectively requested 
that the unorthodox location described above be approved under the 
provisions of Rule 5 of the special pool rules contained i n Order No. 
R-4314 and that the 20 day waiting period be waived i n view of the 
lack of offset operators w i t h i n one mile. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission (2) 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 

CFE: FOH: JWK 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
< ^ ~ Z f e l > DISTRICT 

/ 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC _ 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated /Xll^^/C^l^ I f 7^ 

for the ^ t i ^ , ^ J K ) J jy , j /.W^f J L L ~^Z2 J ' / & - ^ ~ , L f c U J 
Operator /"/Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

^ ; , 

Yours very t r u l y , 



(conoco) 

L. P. Thompson 
Division Manager 
Production Department 
Hobbs Division 

Continental Oil Company 
P.O. Box 460 
1001 North Turner 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
(505) 393-4141 

August 30, 1976 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission (3) 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Secretary-Director 

Gentlemen: 

Unorthodox Location - J i c a r i l l a 22 Well No. 8 - I-16-25N-4W, West L i n d r i t h 
Dakota Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Application for permit to d r i l l subject w e l l dated August 9, 1976 was 
forwarded to your Aztec o f f i c e via the USGS o f f i c e i n Durango. The 
wel l i s proposed to be located 1795' FSL and 1080' FEL. The pool 
rules for the pool contained i n Order No. R-4314, Rule 4, requires a 
well to be located no nearer than 330' to the quarter-quarter section 
l i n e . Rule 5 provides that exceptions may be granted for topographic 
reasons. 

The proposed location i s located i n a narrow valley between two b l u f f s . 
A location 990' FEL i n conformance with the rules would require approximately 
80' of cut in t o one of the b l u f f s . There i s also a pipeline running 
through t h i s valley which l i m i t s the f l e x i b i l i t y of alternate locations. 
This lease consists of Sections 15, 16, 21 and 22. Continental O i l Company 
i s also the owner of an adjoining lease consisting of Section 17 and other 
lands. Therefore, the nearest acreage of diversed ownership i s located 
approximately one mile to the northwest. I t i s respectively requested 
that the unorthodox locatio,n.,des^cr4.bjetd,.,ab.overâ e approved under the 
provisions of Rule 5 of thfe'^special''"fb0'{r^'lp'sj contained i n Order No. 
R-4314 and that the 20 day ,waiting-period•••be! waived i n view of the 
lack of off s e t operators within-one .mile.. ; M 

; - i ! ' ] / ; , ; ; M | 
Yours very t r u l y , 

VTL:reh 
CC: 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission (2) 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 

CFE: FOH: JWK 
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC _ 
Proposed DHC~ 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated 

for the 
Operator yyLea.se and Well No 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

". •T Unit, S-T-R ~" 

Yours very truly, 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION & F) 
C^Tfc DISTRICT fiSL-t' 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE^<^> f£*.,., //y^ 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC _ 
Proposed NSL _ 
Proposed SWD ~ 
Proposed WFX _ 
Proposed PMX _ 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

for the 
1 

Operator /y Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows; 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours very t r u l y , 


